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BACKGROUND TABLE 1
«  Evidence demonstrating the Table 1. Student pharmacists’ level of agreement with vaccination
benefits of vaccination is hesitancy perceptions (N=59)
numerous.! Strongly Disagree  Agree Strongly
Statements Disagree N (%) N (%) Agree
- However, vaccine hesitancy is — N (%) N (%)
starting to spread rapidly through The benetit of vaccinations
differegnt poBuI i ong ) y : outweighs the risk of vaccinations 0 (0) 0 (0) 13 (22.0) 46 (78.0)
' New vaccines carry more risks
than older vaccines 27 (45.8) 22 (37.3) 9 (15.3) 1(1.7)

« As future healthcare professionals,

student pharmacists have a role in The Iinformation I receive about

vaccines from the vaccine

edgcr?tllng patlc(ejnts AU AETInES programs is reliable and 0(0) 1(1.7) 14(23.7) 44(74.6)
and helping reduce vaccine trustworthy
hesitancy.?
Vaccinations are generally safe 0 (0) 0 (0) 12 (22.0) 47 (78.0)
* However, student pharmacists’ | am concerned about having a

\perceptlons of vaccine he3|tany serious adverse event from 18 (30.5) 20(33.9) 21 (35.6) 0 (0)

have not been investigated. vaccinations
Developing immunity by getting

OBJECTIVE S et 8029 15054 14D 00
s ~ Getting vaccinated iIs important to
 This study aimed to assess third- and protect others 0(0) 1(1.7) 5(8.5)  53(89.5)
fourth-year student pharmacists’ | do not need vaccines for
perceptions of vaccination hesitancy. uncommon diseases 35(59.3) 23(39.0) 1(1.7) 0 (0)
Getting vaccinated iIs important to
~ / protect myself 0 (0) 1(1.7) 5(8.5) 53(89.8)
Vaccinations are not that
METHODS beneficial 54 (91.5) 5(8.5) 0 (0) 0 (0)
@tudy design & data collection method\ RESULTS
« Cross-sectional study. / \
» An online questionnaire was  Fifty-eight students (third-year n=31, fourth-year n=28; female=58%)
administered to all third- and fourth- completed the survey (23% response rate).
year student pharmacists (N=256) at  All respondents agreed/strongly agreed that: the benefits of vaccinations
\ one college of pharmacy in the US. / outweigh the risk of vaccinations; and vaccinations are generally safe.

Almost all respondents (98%) agreed/strongly agreed that: the information
received from vaccine programs is reliable and trustworthy; getting
vaccinated iIs important to protect themselves; and getting vaccinated is
Important to protect others.

N « Approximately one-third (36%) of respondents agreed that they were
/ Ouestionnaire \ concerned about having a serious adverse event from vaccinations, and 17%
wgreed or strongly agreed that new vaccines carry more risks than older/
« The questionnaire consisted of 10 vaccines.

Likert-type perception statements

(developed from items in the CONCLUSION

literature) with response options of

strongly disagree, disagree, agree, 4 o _ _ O

or strongly agree and two . Flndlngs_from this stuc_iy show that third- and fourth-year _student N

pharmacists at one United States college of pharmacy typically had positive

descriptive items (academic year, /

gender). perceptions about vaccinations. Further research is required to determine if

these findings are replicated among the wider student pharmacist population.
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